506371487 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6418243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAIPAL REDDY	10/09/2020
PRATIK NATH	10/19/2020
SRINIDHI KUMBLE	10/19/2020
VENKATA RAMA RAJU NADIMPALLI	11/09/2020
AMARRTYA JANA	10/14/2020
DARSHAN MATADA SHASHIDHARA	10/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERNER INNOVATION, INC.
Street Address:	10200 ABILITIES WAY
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17101284	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: hmischlich@SHB.COM

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27098.337968
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOPE A. MISCHLICH
SIGNATURE:	/Hope A. Mischlich/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 054515 FRAME: 0271

506371487



27098.337968

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JAIPAL REDDY, PRATIK NATH, SRINIDHI KUMBLE,

VENKATA RAMA RAJU NADIMPALLI, AMARRTYA JANA, AND DARSHAN MATADA

SHASHIDHARA, hereby declare that we are the original, first and joint inventors of the

invention relating to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREDICTING THE IMPACT OF

SOURCE CODE MODIFICATION BASED ON HISTORICAL SOURCE CODE

MODIFICATIONS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United

States; and

WHEREAS, CERNER INNOVATION, INC., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10200 Abilities

Way, Kansas City, in the County of Wyandotte, in the State of Kansas (66111), is desirous of

acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all

countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

JAIPAL REDDY, PRATIK NATH, SRINIDHI KUMBLE, VENKATA RAMA RAJU

NADIMPALLI, AMARRTYA JANA, AND DARSHAN MATADA SHASHIDHARA, have

sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

CERNER INNOVATION, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified

application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and

continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States

4830-1737-8510

Page 1 of 3

of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filled in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment,

EXECUTED this ${\cal I}$			
JAIPAL RED	A (u.d.)	4	
EXECUTED this	day of		
PRATIK NA	T H		
EXECUTED this	day of		2020
SRINIDHI K	UMBLE		

27098.337968

of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to

and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and

under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be

filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and

all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the

said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any

and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United

States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC., for

its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of

the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request

the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

JAIPAL RED	DY	
EXECUTED this $\underline{49}$	day of OCTOBER	2020.
PRATIK NAT	***	
	day of	2020

4830-1737-8510

Page 2 of 3

of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said CERNER INNOVATION, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this	day of _		, 2020.
		•	
JAIPAL REDI	ΣY		
EXECUTED this	day of _		, 2020.
Y ±.	: :	a de Valores	
PRATIK NAT	H		
EXECUTED this 19	day of _	Ochber	, 2020.
1 2001 (81.82		5.6.8 \$.	s
SRINIDHI KU	MBLE		······································

4830-1737-8510

age 2 of 3

EXEC	TED tms 9	in day of <u>November</u> ,	2020.
	VENKATA	RAMA RAJU NAD	IMPALLI
EXEC	CUTED this	day of	, 2020.
	AMARRTY	A JANA	
EXEC	UTED this	day of	, 2020.
	DARSHAN	MATADA SHASHI	DHARA

4830-1737-8510

Page 3 of 3

EXEC	dispersion of the second secon	day of	2020.
	VENKATAR	AMA RAJU NADIMPA	<u>III</u>
EXEC	UTED this 14	as at <u>Cetover</u>	2020.
	Abras Asia Amarriya	Tana Jana	
EXEC	UTED this	_day of	2020.
		ATADA SHASHIDHA	

27008 337968

VE	NKATA	RAMA RAJU NAD	IMPALLI
EXECUTI	ED this	day of	. 2020.
ÄŠ	IARRIY	A JANA	
EXECUTI	ED this 🕍	the day of <u>GRA</u>	<u>e 4.</u> 2020.
77)),when	Materia S	marken land
D,A	RSHAN	MATADA SHASH	IDHARA

4830-1737-8510

Page 3 of 3